506202526 08/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6249265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHUNCHANG JIAO	07/13/2020
RONG ZHANG	07/13/2020
ZISHAN ZHOU	07/13/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING DCTY BIOTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BUILDING 4, NO. 86 SHUANGYING WEST ROAD
Internal Address:	CHANGPING DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	102200
Name:	SHUNCHANG JIAO
Street Address:	BUILDING 4, NO. 86 SHUANGYING WEST ROAD
<b>GG</b>	BUILDING 4, NO. 80 SHOANG TING WEST HOAD
Internal Address:	CHANGPING DISTRICT
	,
Internal Address:	CHANGPING DISTRICT

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16989517

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-2174700

**Email:** irene.gommerstadt@nelsonmullins.com,

ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

PATENT 506202526 REEL: 053488 FRAME: 0529

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BGIM-002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REZA MOLLAAGHABABA			
SIGNATURE:	/Reza Mollaaghababa/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Assignment BGIM-002#page1.tif				
source=Assignment BGIM-002#page2.tif				
source=Assignment BGIM-002#page3.tif				
source=Assignment BGIM-002#page4.tif				
source=Assignment BGIM-002#page5.tif				

PATENT REEL: 053488 FRAME: 0530

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Shunchang JIAO; Rong ZHANG; and Zishan ZHOU, of Beijing, CHINA, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

# Beijing DCTY Biotech Co., Ltd.

a Limited Liability Company of China, having its principal place of business at Building 4, No. 86 Shuangying West Road, Changping District, Beijing, 102200 China; and

#### Shunchang JIAO

having a mailing address of Building 4, No. 86 Shuangying West Road, Changping District, Beijing, 102200 China, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### Beijing DCTY Biotech Co., Ltd. and Shunchang JIAO

(Referred to as the "Assignees") its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### CORONAVIRUS-TARGETING UNIVERSAL DC CELL VACCINE, AND

#### PREPARATION METHOD AND USE THEREOF

ucs	CHOCO II	i an ap	piicanic	)11		1.0			
	the street sur-	SANGTAGE				) 刺 [2017] [1] [	Africa de No	3 (M) 5 (1 % A	
A 1.50		사람이 즐겁게 되었다.					The second second	2008 DE 2008	
						1 A 1 A 4 1			
				1,-12, 80	in the second		100		
1 1	Execute	ed hv u	s of ev	en data	· herew	zith and	about t	o he ti	led
1 1		Ja 0, 4	J U. U,	on aac	, 11010,	1411 4114	uccur (	O OC II	100
997 Tag		PART TO BE	Pro2016 (4)	100		Authorities (		保工 医肠管门	
or									sa a talkinin
•		William William			Anna Cife and A			3 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	
-			4.0	000	- 4				
	A	A: XT	- 1h/	י שאט	า 1 /	C1.1	<b>Δ</b> i i	a 10	ี วกวก
IAI	Applica	ition in	0	000,	Pall Market	. mea	on Au	g iv,	2020
	A CONTRACT TO A CONTRACT OF A		471.47				to company the second		

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignees and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignees, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assigneesand to vest and confirm in said Assignees, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

l.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignees, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

13th July 2000	Shunchang JIAD
Date	Shunchang JIAO
Witness:	영화 동생물 얼굴을 가면서 보면 내
13th July 2020.	Yang CUZ
Date	Vang CIII

13th July 2020	Rong Zhang
Date	Rong ZHANG
Witness:	N
Bate July 2020.	Yang CUI.

13th July 2020 Date

2tshan 2HOU

Witness:

Date

Yang CUI